## 504018013 09/22/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4064670

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name			Execution Date	
YONG JUN JEE					08/17/2016	
JI YONG PARK					08/17/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	HANON SYSTEMS					
Street Address:	(SINIL-DONG), 95 SINILSEO-RO					
Internal Address:	DAEDE	DAEDEOK-GU				
City:	DAEJEON-SI					
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF					
Postal Code:	34325	34325				
	Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
		15122688		-		
CORRESPONDENCE L						
Fax Number:		(419)874-113(				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to	the e-mail ac	ldress first; if that is u			
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	e sent to provideo	the e-mail ac	ldress first; if that is u successful, it will be s			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	the e-mail ac ; if that is un 419-874-1100 golupski@fras	<b>Idress first; if that is u</b> successful, it will be so er-ip.com	ent via US i		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	the e-mail ac ; if that is un 419-874-1100 golupski@fras FRASER CLE	ddress first; if that is u successful, it will be se ser-ip.com MENS MARTIN & MILL	ent via US i		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail ac</i> <i>; if that is un</i> 419-874-1100 golupski@fras FRASER CLE 28366 KENSII	<b>Idress first; if that is u</b> successful, it will be so er-ip.com	ent via US i		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent ta providea	<i>the e-mail ac; if that is un</i> 419-874-1100 golupski@fras FRASER CLE 28366 KENSII SUITE 3	ddress first; if that is u successful, it will be s er-ip.com MENS MARTIN & MILL NGTON LANE	ent via US i		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent ta providea	<i>the e-mail ac; if that is un</i> 419-874-1100 golupski@fras FRASER CLE 28366 KENSII SUITE 3	ddress first; if that is u successful, it will be se ser-ip.com MENS MARTIN & MILL	ent via US i		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	the e-mail ac ; if that is un 419-874-1100 golupski@fras RASER CLE 28366 KENSII SUITE 3 PERRYSBUR	ddress first; if that is u successful, it will be s er-ip.com MENS MARTIN & MILL NGTON LANE	ent via US i		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	the e-mail ac ; if that is un 419-874-1100 golupski@fras RASER CLE 28366 KENSII SUITE 3 PERRYSBUR IP14100	ddress first; if that is u successful, it will be so er-ip.com MENS MARTIN & MILL NGTON LANE G, OHIO 43551	ent via US i		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	the e-mail ac if that is un 19-874-1100 golupski@fras RASER CLE 28366 KENSII SUITE 3 PERRYSBUR IP14100 JAMES	ddress first; if that is u successful, it will be so er-ip.com MENS MARTIN & MILL NGTON LANE G, OHIO 43551	ent via US i		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo	the e-mail ac if that is un 19-874-1100 golupski@fras RASER CLE 28366 KENSII SUITE 3 PERRYSBUR IP14100 JAMES	ddress first; if that is u successful, it will be se er-ip.com MENS MARTIN & MILL NGTON LANE G, OHIO 43551 0002US (57805-1) D. MILLER D. MILLER	ent via US i		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provideo	the e-mail ac if that is united if the inited if	ddress first; if that is u successful, it will be se er-ip.com MENS MARTIN & MILL NGTON LANE G, OHIO 43551 0002US (57805-1) D. MILLER D. MILLER	ent via US i		

IP14100002US

## ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to us and in hands paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Yong Jun Jee of (Sinil-dong), 95 Sinilseo-ro, Daedeok-gu, Daejeon-si, 34325, Republic of Korea; and Ji Yong Park of (Sinil-dong), 95 Sinilseo-ro, Daedeok-gu, Daejeon-si, 34325, Republic of Korea have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto HANON SYSTEMS, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Republic of Korea having offices at (Sinil-dong), 95 Sinilseo-ro, Daedeok-gu, Daejeon-si, 34325, Republic of Korea, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and/or improvements, titled AIR BLOWER DEVICE OF AIR-CONDITIONING SYSTEM FOR VEHICLE HAVING ELECTRIC DUST COLLECTOR AND CONTROLLING METHOD THEREOF, described in a utility application filed with the USPTO on <u>August 31, 2016</u> and assigned Serial No. 15/122,688 , claiming benefit of Korean Patent Application No. 10-2015-0001421 filed January 6, 2015 and Korean Patent Application No. 10-2015-0021614 filed February 12, 2015 together with any continuation, continuation-inpart disclosing improvements, additions, and/or modifications, or divisional applications, and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, and all other countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention and/or improvements, additions, and/or modifications to the said HANON SYSTEMS, for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

1

PATENT REEL: 039835 FRAME: 0456 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seal on the dates

shown below.

August 19,2016 Date

August 11,2016 Date

Yong Jun Jee

Ji Yong Park

CULINGS 190 PATENT016-06-29 16:47 REEL: 039835 FRAME: 0457